
East Central (7-9,2-8 GAC) -vs- Harding (12-4,8-2 GAC)
01/17/26 at Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR

 
 

 
 
East Central 62

Harding 96

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1,252
Site: Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR
Referees: Justin Brewer, Robert Burris, Lance Smith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
East Central 34 28 62
Harding 48 48 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mann,Brandon * 25 7-9 0-1 6-10 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 2 20
10 Coffey,Rustin * 33 3-10 2-5 5-6 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 13
04 Linsenmeyer,Hudson * 29 2-6 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 7
03 Miller,Jaden * 31 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 8 2 0 0 6
00 Henderson,Javaun * 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
33 Baum,Braden 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Price,Johnathan 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Herr,Race 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Tumma,Ari 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Evans,Caleb 16 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
02 Rucha,Mark 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
30 Adams,Riki 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-46 5-16 17-24 4-17 21 15 14 12 1 2 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-22   54.55% 4-10   40.00% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 8-24   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 11-16   68.75%
Total 20-46   43.5% 5-16   31.3% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Camara,Thompson * 18 7-9 2-2 2-2 3-3 6 3 0 0 1 0 18
11 Suess,Ty * 26 6-10 1-1 3-3 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 5 16
15 Webster,Reggie * 24 5-9 2-5 4-4 0-0 0 3 4 1 0 2 16
01 McBride,Keyln * 27 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 7 0 0 0 11
03 Booker,Wesley * 18 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 0 6
23 Rangan,Marko 12 2-6 1-1 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 9
04 Gaines,Ornette 23 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
02 Hipp,Rece 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
44 Munroe,Dylan 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
00 Henderson,Daniel 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Hall,Dylan 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 4 1 0 1 2
22 Linnemeyer,Ben 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mora,Corban 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 15-29 13-13 13-27 40 22 20 5 1 9 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06% 5-10   50.00% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 16-34   47.06% 10-19   52.63% 6-6   100.00%
Total 34-65   52.3% 15-29   51.7% 13-13   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:29 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

18:56 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 18:39 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --

18:12 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA,THOMPSON
-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

17:22 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
TURNOVER  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 17:00

17:00 STEAL  by SUESS,TY

16:55 5-10 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 16:24

16:24 STEAL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
16:13 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,THOMPSON
15:54 MISS LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --
15:53 FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
15:53 SUB OUT by SUESS,TY
15:53 SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE
15:53 SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO

MISS 3PTR by MANN,BRANDON 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

FOUL  by MANN,BRANDON 15:20
15:10 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY
15:08 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

14:42 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --
GOOD 3PTR by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 14:28 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN --

14:05 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

13:57 FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
13:57 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
13:57 SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 13:57
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 13:57
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 13:44 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

13:12 TURNOVER  by HALL,DYLAN
STEAL  by MANN,BRANDON 13:12
GOOD DUNK by MANN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:09 13-10 V 3

12:45 MISS LAYUP by HALL,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by RUCHA,MARK 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RANGAN,MARKO
12:19 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by RUCHA,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RANGAN,MARKO



11:33 MISS LAYUP by RANGAN,MARKO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RANGAN,MARKO

11:30 13-12 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by RANGAN,MARKO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 11:05 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
FOUL  by MANN,BRANDON 10:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:41

10:41 SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN
10:41 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
10:41 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY
10:41 SUB IN by SUESS,TY

SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 10:41
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 10:41
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 10:41
SUB IN by HERR,RACE 10:41

10:41 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by RANGAN,MARKO
10:41 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by RANGAN,MARKO
10:41 SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO
10:41 SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SUESS,TY

10:06 MISS LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MUNROE,DYLAN

10:03 15-16 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by MUNROE,DYLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by SUESS,TY
09:20 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ORNETTE

08:51 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

08:51 FOUL  by MUNROE,DYLAN
08:51 SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE
08:51 SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON

SUB OUT by MILLER,JADEN 08:51
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 08:51

08:51 SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN
08:51 SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

FOUL  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 08:28
FOUL  by RUCHA,MARK 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
08:10 SUB IN by HIPP,RECE
07:54 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HERR,RACE 07:31 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by RUCHA,MARK --

07:10 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
FOUL  by RUCHA,MARK 07:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 07:10
SUB OUT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 07:10
SUB IN by MANN,BRANDON 07:10
SUB IN by MILLER,JADEN 07:10

07:10 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by SUESS,TY
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON
FOUL  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 06:19

06:19 18-27 H 9 GOOD FT by SUESS,TY
06:19 SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE
06:19 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
06:19 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by SUESS,TY



06:08 FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY
06:08 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
06:08 SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE

SUB OUT by HERR,RACE 06:08
SUB IN by COFFEY,RUSTIN 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JAVAUN(in the paint) 06:06 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

05:46 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CAMARA,THOMPSON
-- ASSIST  by SUESS,TY

05:32 FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
05:32 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
05:32 SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:23 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

05:08 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

04:42 FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON
04:42 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
04:42 SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO

GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 04:37 24-33 H 9
04:37 FOUL  by RANGAN,MARKO

MISS FT by MANN,BRANDON 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN

04:08 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 04:07
04:07 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by RANGAN,MARKO
04:07 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by RANGAN,MARKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
03:54 FOUL  by RANGAN,MARKO
03:54 SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO
03:54 SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON

GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 03:54 25-35 H 10
GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 03:54 26-35 H 9

03:33 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SUESS,TY
-- ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN

03:10 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,THOMPSON

03:06 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,THOMPSON

02:48 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
02:23 FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON

GOOD FT by MILLER,JADEN 02:23 27-40 H 13
GOOD FT by MILLER,JADEN 02:23 28-40 H 12

01:54 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:32 30-42 H 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:31

01:16 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by SUESS,TY

01:10 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:51 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

00:51 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 00:51 33-44 H 11

00:36 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
00:36 SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN



00:17 FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN
GOOD FT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 00:17 34-46 H 12
MISS FT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ORNETTE
00:01 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MUNROE,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
20:00 SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE
20:00 SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY
20:00 SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON
20:00 SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 19:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

19:35 MISS LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANN,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JADEN 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by SUESS,TY
FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 19:28

19:28 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
19:28 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON

FOUL  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 19:15
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 19:15

18:57 34-53 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SUESS,TY

18:21 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:20

18:20 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
18:20 SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JAVAUN 18:20
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 18:20
MISS JUMPER by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 18:03
REBOUND OFF by MANN,BRANDON --

17:59 FOUL  by SUESS,TY
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 17:53 36-56 H 20
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

17:26 36-59 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by RANGAN,MARKO
-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,REGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JADEN(in the paint) 17:01 38-59 H 21
ASSIST  by MANN,BRANDON --

16:32 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUESS,TY

FOUL  by MANN,BRANDON 16:30
16:30 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
16:30 SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE

SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 16:30
SUB IN by EVANS,CALEB 16:30

16:12 MISS LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
FOUL  by MANN,BRANDON 16:01
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 16:01

16:01 SUB OUT by SUESS,TY
16:01 SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN



15:48 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
STEAL  by MANN,BRANDON 15:48
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:43 40-59 H 19

15:42 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
15:42 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 15:42
SUB IN by BAUM,BRADEN 15:42

15:20 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ORNETTE

15:17 MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 15:13

15:13 STEAL  by GAINES,ORNETTE
14:55 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 14:49

14:49 STEAL  by HALL,DYLAN
14:46 40-61 H 21 GOOD DUNK by HALL,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:34 FOUL  by GAINES,ORNETTE

MISS LAYUP by BAUM,BRADEN(in the paint) 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RANGAN,MARKO

14:09 MISS LAYUP by RANGAN,MARKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON --

14:00 FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY
14:00 SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO
14:00 SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON
14:00 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
14:00 SUB IN by SUESS,TY

GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,BRADEN(in the paint) 13:53 42-61 H 19
ASSIST  by MILLER,JADEN --

13:27 42-64 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS LAYUP by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON(in the paint) 13:06
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,RUSTIN --
MISS TIPIN by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 13:04
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 13:04

12:43 42-67 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN

12:22 FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN
12:22 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
12:22 SUB IN by HIPP,RECE

MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 12:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON

11:58 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,DYLAN

11:53 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE
-- ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN

11:27 FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
11:27 SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN

SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 11:27
SUB OUT by BAUM,BRADEN 11:27
SUB IN by MANN,BRANDON 11:27
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 11:27
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 11:27 43-70 H 27
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 11:27 44-70 H 26
MISS FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RECE



11:17 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CALEB 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN
10:43 44-72 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint)
10:37 FOUL  by MUNROE,DYLAN

MISS FT by MANN,BRANDON 10:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:37 SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE
10:37 SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE

MISS FT by MANN,BRANDON 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNROE,DYLAN

10:19 TURNOVER  by HIPP,RECE
TURNOVER  by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 10:13
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 10:13
SUB IN by RUCHA,MARK 10:13

10:00 44-75 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE
-- ASSIST  by MUNROE,DYLAN

09:39 FOUL  by HIPP,RECE
GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 09:39 45-75 H 30

09:39 SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN
09:39 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY

MISS FT by MANN,BRANDON 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNROE,DYLAN

09:10 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
REBOUND DEF by MANN,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,RUSTIN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY
08:44 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JADEN 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by SUESS,TY
FOUL  by RUCHA,MARK 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE
08:24 SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN
08:24 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
08:24 SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO

SUB OUT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 08:24
SUB IN by BAUM,BRADEN 08:24
FOUL  by BAUM,BRADEN 08:21

08:13 MISS LAYUP by RANGAN,MARKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JADEN --

08:04 FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY
08:04 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
08:04 SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE

GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 08:04 46-75 H 29
GOOD FT by MANN,BRANDON 08:04 47-75 H 28

07:43 MISS JUMPER by RANGAN,MARKO
BLOCK  by EVANS,CALEB 07:43
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,BRADEN --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CALEB 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
07:20 MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RANGAN,MARKO
07:14 47-78 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
TURNOVER  by MANN,BRANDON 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by SUESS,TY
FOUL  by BAUM,BRADEN 06:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
06:39 SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO



06:39 SUB IN by HIPP,RECE
06:39 SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON

SUB OUT by MANN,BRANDON 06:39
SUB OUT by MILLER,JADEN 06:39
SUB IN by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 06:39
SUB IN by COFFEY,RUSTIN 06:39

06:39 47-79 H 32 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
06:39 47-80 H 33 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
06:39 SUB OUT by SUESS,TY
06:39 SUB IN by HENDERSON,DANIEL
06:29 FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE

GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 06:29 48-80 H 32
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 06:29 49-80 H 31
GOOD FT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 06:29 50-80 H 30

06:17 50-82 H 32 GOOD DUNK by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by BAUM,BRADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,BRADEN(in the paint) 05:52 52-82 H 30

05:37 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,BRADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 05:21 55-82 H 27
ASSIST  by RUCHA,MARK --

04:53 55-84 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,RUSTIN(in the paint) 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by CAMARA,THOMPSON
-- REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RECE

04:27 55-86 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIPP,RECE
TURNOVER  by EVANS,CALEB 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE
FOUL  by COFFEY,RUSTIN 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE
03:56 SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON
03:56 SUB IN by LINNEMEYER,BEN
03:56 SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN

SUB OUT by RUCHA,MARK 03:56
SUB OUT by LINSENMEYER,HUDSON 03:56
SUB OUT by COFFEY,RUSTIN 03:56
SUB OUT by BAUM,BRADEN 03:56
SUB IN by HERR,RACE 03:56
SUB IN by PRICE,JOHNATHAN 03:56
SUB IN by TUMMA,ARI 03:56
SUB IN by ADAMS,RIKI 03:56

03:56 55-87 H 32 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak)
03:56 55-88 H 33 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak)
03:56 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE
03:56 SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CALEB(in the paint) 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RECE

03:20 55-91 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by HIPP,RECE

03:07 FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN
GOOD FT by PRICE,JOHNATHAN 03:07 56-91 H 35

03:07 SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN
03:07 SUB IN by MORA,CORBAN

GOOD FT by PRICE,JOHNATHAN 03:07 57-91 H 34
02:44 MISS 3PTR by LINNEMEYER,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,DANIEL
02:35 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by TUMMA,ARI(in the paint) 02:18



REBOUND OFF by TUMMA,ARI --
MISS LAYUP by TUMMA,ARI(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MORA,CORBAN
02:08 MISS LAYUP by HALL,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:50 FOUL  by HIPP,RECE

MISS FT by EVANS,CALEB 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVANS,CALEB 01:50 58-91 H 33

01:40 58-93 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by HIPP,RECE
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,JOHNATHAN 01:15 60-93 H 33

00:59 MISS 3PTR by LINNEMEYER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TUMMA,ARI --
GOOD JUMPER by TUMMA,ARI(in the paint) 00:45 62-93 H 31

00:32 62-96 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HIPP,RECE
-- ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,RIKI 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN


